Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/30/2004			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date			ie		
UBIQ INCORPORATI	ED	08/30/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NBS UBIQ IN	C			
Street Address:	10925 Bren F	10925 Bren Road East			
City:	Minneapolis				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55343	55343			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	уре	Number	6255		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 09416252	09416252		
Application Number:	DATA	09416252			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (612)339	09416252	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (612)339	09416252 9-3061 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (612)339 De sent via US 612-373 amoriart	09416252 9-3061 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -6900 y@slwk.com	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (612)339 (612)339 (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612)(74)(74)(74)(74)(74)(74)(74)(74)(74)(74	09416252 9-3061 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -6900 y@slwk.com Crackin	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (612)339 (612-339 (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612)339 (612)373	09416252 9-3061 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -6900 y@slwk.com Crackin th 8th Street	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (612)339 (612-333 (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612)(339) (612)(33	09416252 -3061 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -6900 y@slwk.com Crackin th 8th Street :F Tower	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (612)339 (612-333 (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612)(339) (612)(33	09416252 9-3061 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -6900 y@slwk.com Crackin th 8th Street	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (612)339 (612-373 (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612)(339) (612)(3	09416252 -3061 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -6900 y@slwk.com Crackin th 8th Street :F Tower	\$40.00		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (612)339 (612)339 (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612-373) (612)(72) (612)(73) (72)(73)(73) (72)(73)(73) (72)(73)(73)(73)(73)(73)(73)(73)(73)(73)(73	09416252 -3061 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. -6900 y@slwk.com Crackin th 8th Street IF Tower bolis, MINNESOTA 55402	\$40.00		

500162751

PATENT REEL: 018370 FRAME: 0839

source=457003US3MERGER#page2.tif source=457003US3MERGER#page3.tif source=457003US3MERGER#page4.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: David R. Tushie et al.

Title: SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR SMART CARD PERSONALIZATION

Docket No.:457.003US3Filed:October 12, 1999Examiner:Mary Da Zhi Wang CheungCustomer No.:21186

Serial No.: 09/416,252 Group Art Unit: 3621 Confirmation No.: 5923

Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

- X A Merger and Name Change from UBIQ Incorporated to NBS UBIQ INC as filed in priority applications (U.S. 5,889,941 and U.S. 6,014,748) (2 pgs.) and Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg.).
- <u>X</u> Permission to charge Deposit Account No. 19-0743 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the Merger and Name Change Recording Fee for NBS UBIQ INC.

Please charge any additional required fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0743.

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A. Customer No: 21186

mm. M. Cacki

Name: Ann M. McCrackir Reg. No. 42,858 AMM1: ajm

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being filed using the USPTO's electronic filing system EPAS, and is addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on this 10th day of October, 2006.

Amy Mor. arty_

Signat

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 457.003US3

Patent and Trademark Office

Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19- 0743 	
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743	
Name: Ann M. McCrackin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
Serial No. 09/416,252, filed October 12, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Execution Date: August 30, 2004		
 [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other 		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Minneapolis, MN 55343	
	Street Address: 10925 Bren Road East	
 Name of conveying party(ies): UBIQ INCORPORATED 	Name: NBS UBIQ INC	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ann M. McCrackin/Reg. No. 42,858	ann M. Mc Creaking	Oct. 10, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O.Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF UBIQ INCORPORATED WITH AND INTO NBS ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 302A.615 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, NBS Acquisition Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") and UbiQ Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation (the "Merging Corporation") do hereby agree and certify that.

- Attached to these Articles of Merger is the Agreement and Plan of Merger, as amended, for the merger of the Merging Corporation with and into the Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, as amended, has been duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors and shareholders of the Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with Section 302A.613 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
- 3. The merger will be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Minnesota Secretary of State. Upon the effectiveness of the merger, Article I of the Surviving Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is NBS UbiQ Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed these Articles of Merger on August 30, 2004.

NBS ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By

JOHNES Kennedy CHIEF Financial Officer

		er en avar r r ritte
By Warned R. truchie	By: Dan	1047
Its: Procident	r. r. ?	· •

TIRIO INCORPODATED

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 8 0 2004

Horsy Hillerige

1848-14235583

SECRETARY OF STATE

avate of Minnesola

Certificate of Merger

1. Mary Kifforcyev, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date nated on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: UBIQ INCORPORATED MN: NBS ACQUSITION CORPORATION

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: NBS ACQUSITION CORPORATION

Effective Date of Merger: August 30, 2004

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

NBS UBIQ INC

This certificate has been issued on: August 30, 2004



any Madenaly

Createreventy of State.

80

RECORDED: 10/10/2006